SHAFFER SCHOOL BUS ROUTE - MORNING RUN AM

2025-2026

Time ADDRESS

6:35AM  COTTONWOOD @ ALDER STREET (WOODEN FENCE)

6:37 AM_ ~ MUSKRAT @ RESERVOIR i
6:39AM ' COTTONWOOD @ LEVEE RD B

6:40 AM BUFFUM @ TAMARACK B
6:45 AM i ) FIVE COWBOYS -
6:45AM B PAGUEGUI LANE -

6:49 AM ~ LAKE LEAVITT @ CHAPPIUS -
6:50 AM LAKE LEAVITT @ ETERNAL SPRINGS

6:52 AM ~ STANDISH POST OFFICE -
6:54 AM B 7 ACRES B

6:55 AM 'ARRIVE AT SHAFFER i

7:00 AM LEAVE SHAFFER FOR 2ND BUS RUN

7:05 AM LAMBERT LANE - 1ST HOUSE ON THE RIGHT

7:08 AM ALEXANDER @ MCCLELLAND (TURN AROUND)

7:11 AM ~ ALEXANDER @ GREY HOUSE ON RIGHT

7:12 AM ~ ALEXANDER @ BROWN MOBILEHOME

7:13 AM ~ ALEXANDER @ LAST HOUSE ON LEFT (CROSS OVER)
7:15AM 1ST HOUSE ON LEFT ON SHRODE -
7:18 AM ~ LAMBERT @ 2 STORY HOUSE -
7:22 AM  CAPPEZOLI @ 2 STORY WHITE HOUSE (TURN AROUND @ PARADY'S)
7:24AM LAST HOUSE ON RIGHT ON CAPEZZOLI o
7:25 AM ~ CAPEZZOLI@A3 o
7:26 AM A3 @ BECKETT LOOP -

7:28 AM ~ COUNTY RD. A3 - 2 STORY WHITE HOUSE B
7:29 AM BLUE TRAILER ON RIGHT @ PLUMAS AND A3

7:33 AM 716-385 WHITE MOBILE BEFORE STONEFACE HOUSE ON 395
7:33 AM STONEFRONT HOUSE ON 395

7:35 AM 395 @ CHAPPUIS LANE

7:37 AM 713-655 LAST HOUSE ON RIGHT BEFORE BYERS PASS RD
7:42 AM BROWN HOUSE ON CENTER RD BEFORE SUBSTATION

7:43 AM SUBSTATION

7:47 AM 709-175 CENTER ROAD (TURN AROUND)

7:53 AM JUNIPER RIDGE §

7:55 AM WARD LAKE ROAD

7:58 AM CUT OFF ROAD

7:59 AM BRONSON ROAD

8:00 AM B 721-085 CENTER ROAD

8:01 AM  721-530 CENTER ROAD (ACROSS FROM LITCHFIELD, POST OFFICE)
8:03 AM SHAFFER SCHOOL

(UPDATED 8.13.25)



SHAFFER SCHOOL BUS ROUTE - AFTERNOON RUN PM

2025-2026

3:08PM LEAVE SHAFFER -
3:10 PM i _ _ ~ 721-085 CENTER ROAD - )
3:11 PM - B CUT OFF ROAD _ -
3:12PM ~ BRONSON ROAD _

3:13 PM 721-530 CENTER ROAD (ACROSS FROM LITCHFIELD, POST OFFICE)

3:14 PM 7 ACRES

3:17 PM ~ HOUSE ACROSS FROM THE SHELL STATION -
3:18 PM ~ STANDISH POST OFFICE (CROSS OVER) )
3:20 PM - WISTOS - -
3:21PM  716-385 WHITE MOBILE BEFORE STONEFACE HOUSE

3:22 PM - ) STONEFACE HOUSE

3:23 PM ~ CHAPPIUS LANE .
'3:25 PM ~ 713-665 LAST HOUSE ON RIGHT BEFORE BYERS PASS

3:31 PM  COTTONWOOD @ ALDER STREET (WOODEN FENCE - CROSS OVER)

3:35 PM MUSKRAT @ RESERVOIR (CROSS OVER)

3:37 PM COTTONWOOD @ LEVEE (CROSS OVER)

3:38 PM BUFFUM @ TAMARACK

3:44 PM BROWN HOUSE

3:45 PM 5 COWBOYS

3:45 PM _ _PAGUEGUI LANE

3:46 PM - BROWN TRAILER B
3:48 PM STANDISH POST OFFICE - _
3:49PM 2 STORY GOLD COLORED HOUSE -
3:55PM i ARRIVE AT SHAFFER - )
4:00 PM ~ LEAVE SHAFFER FOR 2ND BUS RUN -
4:03PM ) ) 1st HOUSE ON RIGHT - LAMBERT LANE -
4:08 PM ~ ALEXANDER @ MCCLELLAND (TURN AROUND)

4:10 PM GREY HOUSE ON RIGHT

4:12 PM 'ALEXANDER @ BROWN MOBILEHOME

4:13 PM ALEXANDER @ LAST HOUSE ON RIGHT (CROSS OVER)

4:15 PM LEFT ON SHRODE - 1ST HOUSE ON LEFT

4:17 PM RIGHT ON LAMBERT - TWO STORY WHITE HOUSE

4:21 PM CAPEZZOLI - TWO STORY WHITE HOUSE (TURN AROUND @ PARADY'S)

4:23 PM ~ LAST HOUSE ON RIGHT ON CAPEZZOLI

4:24 PM ~ CAPEZZOLI @ A3

4:26 PM HOUSE ACROSS FROM BECKETT LOOP

4:27 PM COUNTY ROAD A3 - 2 STORY WHITE HOUSE (CROSS OVER)

4:28 PM BLUE TRAILER ON RIGHT @ PLUMAS AND A3

4:30 PM LAKE LEAVITT @ ETERNAL SPRINGS WAY (TURN AROUND)

4:31 PM LAKE LEAVITT @ CHAPPIUS

4:39 PM WARD LAKE ROAD (TURN AROUND)

4:40 PM JUNIPER RIDGE

4:45 PM 710-700 CENTER ROAD

4:46 PM _ SUBSTATION

4:51 PM _ BROWN HOUSE ON CENTER ROAD ]

4:55 PM 709-175 CENTER ROAD (RANCH)

5:25 PM RETURN TO RESIDENCE

(Updated 8.13.25)



